MIC2155YML Evaluation Board
MIC2155 Two-Phase, Single-Output,
1.8V/40A Synchronous Buck Converter
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
February 2010
M9999-022610
General Description

Evaluation Board Schematic
Micrel, Inc. MIC2155YML EV
February 2010 9 M9999-022610
Bill of Materials
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
B41125A5227M000 Epcos(1)
C1, C20
222215095612 Vishay(2)
220μF, 25V Al. El. 2
A700D157M004ATE018 Kemet(3)
C29, C30, C37, C38
10TPF150ML Sanyo(4)
150μF, 4V Al. Polymer
ESR = 18mΩ
4
C19 06035C151MAT2A AVX(5) 150pF, 50V, X7R 1
C33, C34 06035C102MAT2A AVX(5) 1000pF, 50V, X7R 2
C28 06035C182MAT2A AVX(5) 1800pF, 50V, X7R 1
C2, C3, C4, C5, C9, C10 1206YD226MAT2A AVX(5) 22μF, 16V, X5R 6
C23 06035C222MAT2A AVX(5) 2.2nF, 50V, X7R 1
C25, C31, C35 0603YD105MAT2A AVX(5) 1μF, 16V, X5R 3
06033C224KAT AVX(5)
C26, C27
VJ0603Y224KXXAT Vishay(2)
220nF, 50V, X7R
2
C13, C14, C15, C16, C21, C36 12106D476MAT2 AVX(5)
47μF, 6.3V, X5R
6
C7 08056D106MAT2A AVX(5) 10μF, 6.3V, X5R 1
C6, C11, C12, C22, C24 06033C104KAT AVX(5) 0.1μF, 25V, X7R 5
C8, C32, C17, C18 0603 size capacitor AVX(5) No Fill 4
SD103BWS MCC(6)
D1, D2
SD103BWS-7 Diodes Inc. (7)
30V, 200mA Schottky Diode 2
SK53L MCC(6)
B530C Diodes Inc. (7) D3, D4
SSC53L Vishay(2)
30V, 5A Schottky Diode 2
L2, L3 HC1-R87-R Cooper Magnetics(8) 0.87μH, 28A
Q1_1, Q2 FDMS7672 Fairchild(9) N-Channel MOSFET 2
Q4_1, Q4, Q3_1, Q3 FDMS7660 Fairchild(9) N-Channel MOSFET 4
R2, R8 CRCW06031002FRT1 Vishay(2) 10k, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 2
R10 CRCW06032610FRT1 Vishay(2) 261Ω, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 1
R16 CRCW06036341FRT1 Vishay(2) 6.34k, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 1
R19, R21, R22 CRCW06034021FRT1 Vishay(2) 4.02k, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 3
R18 CRCW06037151FRT1 Vishay(2) 7.15k, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 1
Micrel, Inc. MIC2155YML EV
February 2010 10 M9999-022610
Bill of Materials (Continued)
Item Part Number Manufacturer Description Qty.
R20, R23, R24, R33, R34 CRCW060310R0FRT1 Vishay(2) 10Ω, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 5
R32, R14,R12 No Fill Vishay(2) Open Resistor Locations 3
R4, R5 CRCW06032R21FRT1 Vishay(2) 2.21Ω, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 2
R26 CRCW06033480FRT1 Vishay(2) 348Ω, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 1
R17, R28, R29 CRCW06034990FRT1 Vishay(2) 499Ω, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 3
R30, R31 CRCW06034992FRT1 Vishay(2) 49.9k, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 2
R27 CRCW060322R1FRT1 Vishay(2) 22.1Ω, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 1
R6 CRCW06033013FRT1 Vishay(2) 301k, 1%, 1/10W, 0603 1
J2  Vishay(2) 16AWG Wire Jumper 1
U1 MIC2155YML Micrel, Inc.(10) Two-Phase, Single-Output, PWM
Synchronous Buck Control IC 1
Notes: